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Q.1. Which operation was launched to evacuate Indians from Sudan? 

 A) Operation Krishna B) Operation Ganga 

 C) Operation Godavari D) Operation Kaveri 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ India launched Operation Kaveri to evacuate its nationals from unrest-hit Sudan and it is the latest 

evacuation operation launched by India to rescue its citizens and those of friendly nations from war 

zones 

✓ Official figures show that there are about 4,000 Indians in Sudan. 

✓ Sudan is currently experiencing a violent power struggle between the army and the paramilitary Rapid 

Support Force (RSF)across the country. 

✓ The conflict arose due to a dispute over an internationally supported plan to establish a new civilian 

government, four years after the overthrow of authoritarian leader Omar al-Bashir and two years after 

a military coup. 

✓ Both sides have been accusing each other of obstructing the transition, resulting in widespread 

violence and instability. 

✓ About Sudan 

✓ Capital - Khartoum 

✓ Currency - Sudanese pound (SDG) 

✓ Region -North Africa 

✓ President - Abdel Fatah al-Burhan (Chairman of the Sovereignty Council) 

✓ Official language - Arabic, English 

IMPORTANT OPERATION & CODE NAME IN NEWS 2022 -23 
➢ OPERATION KAVERI  

➢ India launches Operation Kaveri to evacuate Indian citizens stranded in Sudan 

➢ OPERATION DOST  
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Q.2. Who has launched new features in eShram Portal ? 

 A) Ashwini Vaishnaw B) Bhupender Yadav 

 C) Kiren Rijiju D) Mansukh L. Mandaviya 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Union Minister for Labour & Employment and Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Bhupender 

Yadav, launched new features in eShram Portal on 24th April 

✓ The new features added in eShram portal will enhance the utility of the portal and facilitate ease of 

registration for unorganised workers.  

➢ Due to the recent earthquake in Turkey and Syria, India has launched a campaign named 

'Operation Dost' to help the affected people. 

➢ OPERATION GARUDA 

➢ Central Bureau of Investigation has launched a multi-phase ‘Operation Garuda’ against illicit drug 

trafficking network. 

➢ OPERATION YATRI SURAKSHA 

➢ To give assurance of the safety to the passengers, the Indian railways with the coordination of 

Railway Protection Force has launched a pan India drive under the code name Operation Yatri 

Suraksha. 

➢ OPERATION “NARCOS” 

➢ Railway Protection Force (RPF) recently recovered narcotic products worth Rs 7.40 crore under 

"Operation Narcos".  

➢ OPERATION SANKALP 

➢ Indian Navy’s stealth Frigate, INS Talwar is presently deployed for Op-Sankalp commemorating 

the 3rd continuous year of Indian Navy’s presence in the Gulf. 

➢ OPERATION SATARK 

➢ Railway Protection Force (RPF) has recently started “Operation Satark” taking action against illicit 

liquor, fake currency circulation, etc. 

➢ OPERATION GANGA 

➢ India launches mission named Operation Ganga to evacuate Indian nationals from Ukraine 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      9 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

✓ The eShram registered workers can now connect with Employment opportunities, Skilling, 

Apprenticeship, Pension Scheme, Digital Skilling and States’ schemes through eShram portal. 

✓ The Union Minister also formally launched the Data Sharing Portal (DSP) for sharing of eShram data 

with the State/ UT Governments. 

✓ What are new features added? 

✓ Facility to enter details of families of migrant workers has been added in the e-Shram Portal. 

✓ This facility can help migrant workers migrating with family to get benefits of child education and 

women centric schemes. 

✓ In addition, a new feature has been added regarding sharing of data of construction workers registered 

on Eshram with the concerned Building and Other Construction Workers (BOCW) Welfare Board. 

✓ It will ensure registration of Ishram construction workers with the concerned BOCW board and ensure 

access to schemes for them. 

✓ About e-Shram portal 

✓ The Ministry of Labor and Employment has developed an eSHRAM portal to create a national 

database of unorganised workers. 

✓ It was launched in 2021. 

✓ Its aim is to welfare of workers in the unorganised sector who are not members of the EPFO or ESIC. 

✓ Registered members will be eligible for a range of benefits after signing up for Shramik Yojana and 

getting the e-Shram Card. 

✓ This will allow workers to receive Direct Benefit Transfer (DBT) through e-Shramik Unique ID Number. 

Q.3. Who has clinched two gold medals at Archery World Cup 2023 Stage 1 in Antalya, Turkey? 

 A) Jyothi Surekha Vennam B) Ankita Bhakat 

 C) Komalika Bari D) Dola Banerjee 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Indian men's recurve team comprising Atanu Das, Dheeraj Bommadevra and Tarundeep Rai won the 

silver medal at the Archery World Cup 2023 Stage 1 held in Antalya, Turkey on 23 April. 

✓ The Indian trio lost 4-5 to China's Li Zhongyuan, Qi Jiangshuo and Wei Shaoxuan in the final. 

✓ While India lost the first two sets, they soon came back to win the next two sets to level the scores at 

4-4. 
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✓ But in the deciding fifth set, the two teams were tied 28-28, leading to a shoot-off, which was won by 

the Chinese team. 

✓ Earlier, the fourth seeded Indian men's recurve archery team had defeated Italy, Japan, Chinese 

Taipei and Netherlands on their way to the final. 

✓ On the same day, Dheeraj Bommadevra defeated Ilfat Abdullin of Kazakhstan 7–3 to win the bronze 

medal in the men's individual recurve event. 

✓ Thus with two medals on 23 April, India ended the competition with four medals, including two gold, 

one silver and one bronze. 

✓ Name of medal winners of India 

✓ Jyothi Surekha Vennam - Women's Individual Compound - Gold Medal 

✓ Jyoti Surekha Vennam and Ojas Praveen Deotale - Compound Mixed Team - Gold Medal 

✓ Atanu Das, Dhiraj Bommadevra and Tarundeep Rai - Men's Recurve Team - Silver Medal 

✓ Dheeraj Bommadevra - Men's Individual Recurve - Bronze Medal 

Q.4. Which Ministry has successfully completed the Bihar portion of the Barauni Guwahati 

pipeline (BGPL) under the Pradhan Mantri Urja Ganga project? 

 A) Ministry of Power B) Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas 

 C) Ministry of Jal Shakti D) Ministry of Rural Development 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas (MoPNG) has successfully completed the Bihar portion of the 

Barauni Guwahati pipeline (BGPL) under the ambitious Pradhanmantri Urja Ganga project. 

✓ The completion of the pipeline will connect six districts in Bihar to the National Gas Grid, transforming 

the energy landscape of India. 

✓ The Prime Minister of India, Shri Narendra Modi, has applauded the MoPNG for the successful 

completion of the Bihar portion of the pipeline, stating that it will significantly contribute to the progress 

of Bihar. 

✓ Pradhanmantri Urja Ganga project Aim : To provide uninterrupted supply of environment-friendly and 

affordable natural gas across the country.  

✓ With the completion of the Bihar portion of the BGPL, households, industries, and transportation 

sectors in the six districts of Bihar will have access to clean and affordable natural gas 
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Q.5. Which country refinery to be built by India by 2025? 

 A) Thailand B) Cambodia 

 C) Mongolia D) Philippines 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Mongolia will have its first oil refinery up and running by 2025. 

✓ The first phase of the $1.2 billion Indian soft loan-funded Mongol Oil Refinery will be finished by the 

end of the year. 

✓ Given that Russia is the only source of energy imports for Mongolia, the development has strategic 

ramifications. 

✓ Mongolia refinery to be built by India by 2025 : 

✓ The refinery will enable Mongolia to satisfy 70% of its domestic demand. 

✓ According to the nation’s ambassador, Dambajav Ganbold, the first oil refinery in Mongolia, which is 

being constructed on the outskirts of the capital city of Ulaanbaatar with funding from India, would be 

finished by 2025 

Q.6. Ministry of Health plans to launch how many food streets across country to promote 

hygiene and safety? 

 A) 75 B) 100 

 C) 150 D) 200 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ The Health Ministry, in collaboration with the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, has asked States 

and Union Territories to develop 100 food streets in 100 districts across the country. 

✓ Aim : The aim of this project is to encourage safe and healthy practices to reduce food-borne illnesses 

and improve overall health outcomes, said the Health Ministry. 

✓ The initiative is being taken up as a pilot project to create an example for best practices for food 

businesses. 

✓ The communication further said that safe food practices would not only boost the “eat right campaign” 

and food safety but also improve the hygiene credibility of local food businesses. 
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✓ The initiative will be implemented through the National Health Mission (NHM) in convergence with the 

Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs and with technical support from the Food Safety and Standards 

Authority of India (FSSAI). 

✓ Financial assistance of ₹1 crore per food street/district will be given to States and Union Territories. 

✓ The project envisages 100 such food streets in 100 districts across the country. 

✓ * Assistance will be provided under the NHM in the ratio of 60:40 or 90:10, with the condition that 

standard branding of these food streets will be done as per FSSAI guidelines.. 

Q.7. Who took over as the Secretary of the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal 

Trade (DPIIT)? 

 A) Sanjay Sinha B) Rajesh Kumar Singh 

 C) Ashok Khemka D) Nripendra Mishra 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Senior IAS officer Rajesh Kumar Singh assumed the charge of Secretary in the Department for 

Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT).  

✓ He succeeds Anurag Jain, who was appointed Secretary of the Ministry of Road Transport and 

Highways. Earlier, IAS Rajesh worked as a Secretary in the Department of Animal Husbandry and 

Dairying.  

✓ The Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade functions under the Ministry of 

Commerce and Industry. 

✓ About Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) 

✓ In the year 2019, the Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP) was renamed as 

Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT). 

✓ It is administered by the Ministry of Commerce and Industry. 

✓ It is a nodal government agency to formulate and implement development strategies for the industrial 

sector, along with other socio-economic objectives and national priorities 

Q.8. The iconic Sydney Cricket Ground unveiled a gate named after which player? 

 A) Kapil Dev B) Mahendra Singh Dhoni 

 C) Sachin Tendulkar D) Shane Warne 

  Answer : C   .   
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✓ A gate named after legendary cricketer Sachin Tendulkar was unveiled at Australia's iconic Sydney 

Cricket Ground in his honour on his 50th birthday. Tendulkar turned 50 on April 24. 

✓ Sachin played an unbeaten historical inning of 241 runs in the Test at the Sydney Cricket Ground in 

2004 and he also scored 785 runs including 3 centuries in that series.  

✓ This ground was one of Sachin's favourite cricket grounds 

Q.9. Who has become the fastest Indian to score 7,000 runs in T20 cricket? 

 A) Virat Kohli B) Suryakumar Yadav 

 C) Rohit Sharma D) K L Rahul 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ India's opener K.L. Rahul has become the fastest Indian to score 7,000 runs in T20 cricket.  

✓ Rahul played 197 innings to complete 7,000 runs in T20 cricket. He has left behind India's legendary 

cricketer Virat Kohli in this feat.  

✓ Virat had completed his 7,000 T20 runs by playing 212 innings. Rahul leads the team of Lucknow 

Super Giants in IPL. 

Q.10. Under Cope India 2023, in which state did the Air Force of India and America participate 

in a joint exercise? 

 A) West Bengal B) Uttarakhand 

 C) Himachal Pradesh D) Rajasthan 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Indian and US Air Force fighter jets participated in a joint exercise at Kalaikunda Air Force Station in 

Paschim Medinipur district of West Bengal. It is being organized under the Cope India 2023 exercise.  

✓ Tejas, Rafale, Jaguar and Su-30 MKI fighter jets are being joined by the Indian Air Force. This exercise 

started on April 10 and was conducted till April 24.  

✓ A 12-day simultaneous exercise of transport aircraft started on April 10 at Panagarh Air Force Station 

in Paschim Bardhaman district 

Q.11. Prime Minister Narendra Modi launched the first Vande Bharat Express in which state ? 

 A) Goa B) Kerala 

 C) Jharkhand D) Uttarakhand 
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  Answer : B    .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi on 25th April flagged off Kerala’s first Vande Bharat Express between 

Thiruvananthapuram and Kasargod at Thiruvananthapuram Central Station. 

✓ The train will cover 11 districts of Kerala. Vande Bharat train between Thiruvananthapuram and 

Kasaragodwill cover a distance of approximately588 kms in approximately eight hours. 

✓ It will have stoppages at Kollam, Kottayam, Ernakulam Town, Thrissur, Shoranur, Kozhikode and 

Kannur. 

✓ The Vande Bharat Express will be about an hour faster than the Rajdhani running on the same route. 

✓ Prime Minister Modi dedicated to the nation various projects worth more than three thousand two 

hundred crore rupees. 

✓ He also dedicated the Kochi Water Metro to the nation. 

✓ The project connects ten islands around Kochi through battery operated electric hybrid boatsfor 

seamless connectivity with Kochi city. 

✓ He also laid the foundation stone of Digital Science Park in Thiruvananthapuram. 

✓ The Digital Science Park is envisaged as a premier research facility for developing digital products 

and services by industry and business units in collaboration with academia. 

✓ About Vande Bharat Express Train 

✓ The first Vande Bharat Express was launched by Prime Minister Narendra Modi on 15 February 2019. 

✓ These trains have a self-propelled engine which can save diesel and reduce electricity usage by up 

to 30%. 

✓ The first Vande Bharat Express was manufactured by Integral Coach Factory (ICF), Chennai. 

✓ It was manufactured under the ‘Make in India’ programme, at a cost of about Rs 100 crore. 

✓ These trains can achieve a maximum speed of 160 kmph. 

✓ In the Union Budget for 2022-2023 the government has proposed the development and manufacture 

of 400 new Vande Bharat trains in the next three years. 

Q.12. Gujarat celebrates __ years of PM Modi's Swagat Initiative. 

 A) 30 B) 25 

 C) 20 D) 15 

  Answer : C    .   
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✓ Chief Minister Bhupendra Patel has declared the last week of April as “Swagat Saptah” in 

commemoration of the completion of 20 years of the “State Wide Attention on Grievances by 

Application of Technology” (SWAGAT) initiative, which was launched by Narendra Modi during his 

tenure as the Chief Minister of Gujarat on 24th April 2003. 

✓ Significance of the Swagat initiative : 

✓ Over the past twenty years, the Swagat initiative has successfully resolved the grievances of 

numerous citizens in Gujarat and has received recognition at both national and international levels. 

Notably, it was honored with the United Nations’ Public Service Award in 2010.. 

Q.13. Who has laid the foundation stone and inaugurated projects worth more than 17,000 

crores in Madhya Pradesh? 

 A) Narendra Modi B) Amit Shah 

 C) Droupadi Murmu D) Nitin Gadkari 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi said that the Government is working ceaselessly to bridge the gap 

between villages and cities. 

✓ Prime Minister laid the foundation stone and inaugurated projects worth more than 17 thousand 

crores. 

✓ He has also inaugurated the integrated e-Gram Swaraj and GeM portal for public procurement at the 

Panchayat level. 

✓ Objective : To enable Panchayats to market their goods and services through GeM 

✓ With the handing over of around 35 lakh Swamitva Property Cards, about 1 crore 25 lakh property 

cards have been distributed under this scheme in the country. 

Q.14. Who has been named the new deputy prime minister of the United Kingdom? 

 A) Michelle Donelan B) Gavin Williamson 

 C) Oliver Dowden D) Lisa Nandy 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ British government named Oliver Dowden Deputy Prime Minister replacing Dominic Raab who 

resigned earlier in the day following a report into claims that he bullied colleagues. 
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Q.15. Which State Gandhisagar Sanctuary to be second new home of Cheetahs? 

 A) Kerala B) Uttar Pradesh 

 C) Karnataka D) Madhya Pradesh 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ Madhya Pradesh's Gandhisagar Sanctuary will be developed as a second home for cheetahs within 

six months to retain the tag of cheetah state, Madhya Pradesh chief minister Shivraj Singh Chouhan. 

✓ The move comes after experts suggested that Kuno National Park (KNP) does not have enough space 

for all cheetahs. 

Q.16. India has recently signed an Air Services Agreement (ASA) with which country to facilitate 

easier travel between the two nations? 

 A) Ethiopia B) Serbia 

 C) Guyana D) Romania 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ India and Guyana signed an Air Services Agreement (ASA) on 22nd April to facilitate easier travel 

between the two nations. 

✓ The agreement was signed between Public Works Minister Bishop Juan Edghill and India's High 

Commissioner to Guyana KJ Srinivas in the presence of External Affairs MinisterS Jaishankar, who is 

on a 3-day visit to Guyana. 

✓ The agreement's signing is consistent with the government's objective to establish ties between 

Guyana and the rest of the world. 

✓ What is an Air Services Agreement? 

✓ Air Services Agreement (ASA) provides the legal framework for air operations between two countries. 

✓ It is based on the sovereignty of the nations, the nationality of the carriers and the commercial 

opportunity for each side's designated airlines. 

✓ Prior to this there was no Air Services Agreement between the Government of India and the 

Government of Guyana. 

✓ About Guyana 

✓ Prime Minister: Mark Phillips 

✓ President: Mohamed Irfaan Ali 
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✓ Capital:Georgetown 

✓ Currency : Guyanese dollar (G$) 

Q.17. India has proposed to develop a G20 park in which city, to symbolize ‘togetherness on the 

path of development’ as part of its year-long presidency of the organization? 

 A) Chennai B) Bengaluru 

 C) Hyderabad D) New Delhi 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ India has proposed to develop a G20 park in New Delhi to symbolize ‘togetherness on the path of 

development’ as part of its year-long presidency of the organization. 

✓ It will showcase sculptures depicting national animals and birds of the G20 countries made with the 

Waste to wonder concept. 

✓ The art pieces will be created on-site in a 20-day-long national camp mode from 21 April 2023 and till 

1 May 2023. 

✓ Each art piece will be made of scrap and other waste material sourced from the yards of New Delhi 

Municipal Council and other agencies. 

✓ India has proposed to develop a G20 park in New Delhi to symbolize ‘togetherness on the path of 

development’ as part of its year-long presidency. 

Q.18. Who has been appointed as the Chairman of the MMA-1 Federation? 

 A) Rajesh Verma 

 B) Alok Singh 

 C) Mahavir Singh Phogat 

 D) Ritika Arora 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ The legendary wrestler and coach, Mahavir Singh Phogat has been appointed as the Chairman of the 

MMA-1 Federation. 

✓ Mahavir is responsible for promoting mixed martial arts (MMA) in India. 

✓ As the Chairman of the MMA-1 Federation, Phogat will work towards developing and promoting MMA 

in India, with a focus on identifying and nurturing young talent in the sport. 
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Q.1. Where is the headquarters of National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development 

(NaBFID) located? 

 A) Delhi B) Mumbai 

 C) Pune D) Kolkata 

  Answer : B   .     

Q.2. What is the present corpus of Payments Infrastructure Development Fund (PIDF)? 

 A) Rs 500 crore B) Rs 345 crore 

 C) Rs 614 crore D) Rs 1,000 crore 

  Answer : C    . 

Q.3. Non-Scheduled Primary Co-operative Banks of deposit size of ___ and above have been 

brought into the ambit of Integrated Ombudsman Scheme, 2021 of Reserve Bank of India? 

 A) Rs 25 crore B) Rs 15 crore 

 C) Rs 50 crore D) Rs 100 crore 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.4. Shri. Shanktikanta Das has assumed the charge as the _ governor of RBI on December 12, 

2018 for three years. 

 A) 23rd B) 27th 

 C) 25th D) 24th 

  Answer : C    .   

Q.5. What is the FDI limit in Pension Fund Management under NPS? 

 A) 49% 

 B) 26% 

 C) 51% 

 D) 74% 

  Answer : D   .   
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Q.6. Gol Gumbaz is located in which of the following states? 

 A) Tamil Nadu B) Karnataka 

 C) Andhra Pradesh D) Kerala 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.7. Hawa Mahal is located in which city? 

 A) Jaipur B) Udaipur 

 C) Shimla D) Hyderabad 

  Answer : A   . 

Q.8. “Surajkund Handicrafts Mela” is organized every year in which states? 

 A) Punjab B) Rajasthan 

 C) Haryana D) Uttar Pradesh 

  Answer : C   .  

Q.9. With which of the following festivals is Jallikattu associated? 

 A) Vishu B) Onam 

 C) Pongal D) Shivarathri 

  Answer : C   . 

Q.10. Vindhyachal Thermal Power Station is located in which of the following states? 

 A) Uttar Pradesh B) Madhya Pradesh 

 C) Andhra Pradesh D) Tamil Nadu 

  Answer : B   . 
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